EXPORT PROCESSING ZONES AUTHORITY (EPZA)



INVITATION FOR QUOTATIONS

FOR RUNNING EPZA CANTEEN

QUOTATION No: AE/058/2017-18/HQ/NC/10

- 1. This Invitation for Quotation (IFQ) follows the General Procurement Notice which appeared in the PPRA Tender Portal of 22nd July, 2017.
- 2. The Government of Tanzania has set aside funds for the operation of the Export Processing Zones Authority (EPZA) during the financial year 2017/2018 It is intended that part of the proceeds of the fund will be used to cover eligible payment under the contract for which this IFQ is issued.
- 3. You are hereby invited to submit your priced quotation for the provision of the services as described in the Statement of Requirement (SoR) and Prices as detailed in Section II and a complete set of Quotation Documentmay be purchased by interested Bidders on the submission of a written application to the address given under paragraph 4 below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Tanzanian shillings: 50,000/= Payment should be by Cash, payable to The Director General, Export Processing Zones Authority (EPZA), P.O. Box 12112, Dar es Salaam.
- 4. All quotations in one original plus one copy, properly filled in, and enclosed in plain envelopes marked Quotation No.**AE/058/2017-18/NC/HQ/10** must be delivered to the Secretary, Export Processing Zones Authority (EPZA) Tender Board, of P. O. Box 12112,Dar es Salaam.
- 5. Deadline for submission will be on **Friday 29/12/2017 at 10.00 hours** local time. Quotations will be opened promptly thereafter in public and in the presence of bidders representatives who choose to attend in the opening ceremony at the Conference Room No. 7 fire building, Export Processing Zones Authority (EPZA) Mabibo External, off Mandela Rd, Dar es Salaam.
- 6. Late, partial and electronic quotations, and quotations not opened at the quotation opening ceremony shall not be accepted for evaluation irrespective of the circumstances.

Director General Export Processing Zones Authority P.O. BOX 12112 DAR ES SALAAM